COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2012 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-58-2012
Proposed by	Council Member Harrison
Introduced by	Council Members Harrison, Davis, Patterson and Turner
Co-Sponsors	
Date of Introduction	July 24, 2012

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION concerning

Task Force for Service Consolidation and Cost Reductions For the purpose of refining the role of the Task Force for Service Consolidation and Cost Reductions and extending the reporting date for their recommendations.

WHEREAS, Prince George's County Council on June 14, 2011 adopted CR-23-2011, establishing the Task Force for Service Consolidation and Cost Reductions (hereinafter referred to as the "Task Force"), a seventeen (17) member group, to identify opportunities for the consolidation of services currently performed independently by both the Board of Education and the Government of Prince George's County to provide cost savings in both Board of Education and County budgets and provide its recommendations by December 14, 2011.

WHEREAS, the County Council desires to provide additional time to the Task Force to examine the opportunities for consolidation of services as well as the similarities and differences between the Board of Education and the Government of Prince George's County with regards to approval processes, scoring and evaluation and to consider appropriate recommendations for implementation related thereto; and

WHEREAS, the numerous and expansive breadth of areas for consolidation between the
Board of Education and the Government of Prince George's County will not yield
recommendations in a timely manner, Prince George's County Council needs to refine the Task
Force's role to examine the consolidation of services in the procurement of goods and services
for cost savings;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, that the examination by the Task Force for purposes of recommendations

22

shall be in relation to consolidation of services in the procurement of goods and services for cost savings; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's County,

Maryland, that the Task Force shall present its findings and recommendations to the County Executive and County Council on or before October 31, 2012.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this Resolution be sent by the Clerk of the Council to the County Executive.

Adopted this 24th day of July , 2012.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

BY: ______Andrea C. Harrison Chair

ATTEST:

Redis C. Floyd Clerk of the Council

7

1

2

2